
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 10/20/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,294,423
2nd Payment 1,359,145

1 10/06/21 Wed $22,311,330 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $14,174,344 1.411 3.7% 3.7% 3rd Payment 1,427,102
2 10/09/21 Sat $25,014,678 $32,524,522 $31,000,000 $21,600,000 1.434 4.2% 7.8% 4th Payment 1,498,457
3 10/11/21 Mon $12,853,798 $38,792,730 $38,000,000 $26,500,000 1.434 2.2% 9.8% 5th Payment 1,573,380
4 10/13/21 Wed $17,463,970 $47,309,108 $50,000,000 $34,900,000 1.434 2.9% 12.4% 6th Payment 1,652,049
5 10/16/21 Sat $25,018,054 $58,637,792 $60,000,000 $42,500,000 1.413 4.2% 16.1% 7th Payment 1,734,651
6 10/18/21 Mon $13,223,386 $64,991,798 $65,000,000 $46,000,000 1.413 2.2% 18.0% 8th Payment 1,821,384

7 10/20/21 Wed $17,757,365 $73,524,439 $73,000,000 $51,700,000 1.413 3.0% 20.4% 9th Payment 1,912,453
8 10/23/21 Sat $25,613,484 $85,832,045 $86,000,000 $60,900,000 1.413 4.3% 23.9% 10th Payment 2,008,076
9 10/25/21 Mon $14,200,726 $92,655,676 $0 1.413 2.4% 25.7% 11th Payment 2,108,479

10 10/27/21 Wed $18,442,799 $101,033,272 $0 1.413 3.1% 28.0% 12th Payment 2,213,903
11 10/30/21 Sat $27,043,741 $112,499,623 $0 1.413 4.5% 31.2% 13th Payment 2,324,598
12 11/01/21 Mon $15,088,272 $118,896,942 $0 1.413 2.5% 33.0% 14th Payment 2,440,828
13 11/03/21 Wed $19,016,370 $126,959,745 $0 1.413 3.2% 35.1% 15th Payment 2,562,870
14 11/06/21 Sat $28,523,033 $139,053,306 $0 1.413 4.8% 38.2% 16th Payment 2,691,013
15 11/08/21 Mon $15,837,706 $145,768,379 $0 1.413 2.7% 39.9% 17th Payment 2,825,564
16 11/10/21 Wed $20,066,074 $154,276,250 $0 1.413 3.4% 41.9% 18th Payment 2,966,842
17 11/13/21 Sat $31,620,635 $167,683,171 $0 1.413 5.3% 45.0% 19th Payment 3,115,184
18 11/15/21 Mon $16,692,942 $174,760,858 $0 1.413 2.8% 46.5% 20th Payment 3,270,944
19 11/17/21 Wed $21,270,038 $183,779,201 $0 1.413 3.6% 48.4% 21st Payment 3,434,491
20 11/20/21 Sat $33,135,263 $197,828,314 $0 1.413 5.5% 51.3% 22nd Payment 3,606,215
21 11/22/21 Mon $17,351,980 $205,185,428 $0 1.413 2.9% 52.7% 23rd Payment 3,786,526
22 11/24/21 Wed $22,054,902 $214,536,548 $0 1.413 3.7% 54.5% 24th Payment 3,975,852
23 11/27/21 Sat $34,357,954 $229,104,073 $0 1.413 5.7% 57.1% 25th Payment 4,174,645
24 11/29/21 Mon $12,635,712 $234,461,523 $0 1.413 2.1% 58.0% 26th Payment 4,383,377
25 12/01/21 Wed $23,755,335 $244,533,614 $0 1.413 4.0% 59.6% 27th Payment 4,602,546
26 12/04/21 Sat $37,621,960 $260,485,054 $0 1.413 6.2% 62.2% 28th Payment 4,832,673
27 12/06/21 Mon $14,531,068 $266,646,122 $0 1.413 2.5% 63.1% 29th Payment 5,074,307
28 12/08/21 Wed $27,318,636 $278,229,027 $0 1.413 4.6% 64.8% 30th Payment 5,328,022
29 12/11/21 Sat $35,439,886 $293,255,283 $0 1.413 5.9% 66.9%
30 12/13/21 Mon $15,402,933 $299,786,016 $0 1.413 2.6% 67.7% Total 86,000,000
31 12/15/21 Wed $30,050,499 $312,527,211 $0 1.413 5.0% 69.3%
32 12/18/21 Sat $38,275,077 $328,755,568 $0 1.413 6.3% 71.3%
33 12/20/21 Mon $17,193,986 $336,045,694 $0 1.413 2.9% 72.1%
34 12/22/21 Wed $34,257,569 $350,570,656 $0 1.413 5.7% 73.7%
35 12/25/21 Sat $41,337,083 $368,097,281 $0 1.413 6.8% 75.5%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $14,200,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 10/20/2021


